JUN 10 1968

Mr. F. G. Borgmann, Clark City Hall Sauk Centra, Minnesota

Re: Annexation A-1322

Dear Mr. Borgmanns

A 31

The Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt of Ord. No. 341 and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 and Rules of Frocedure.

The Commission finds that all the requirements of the law have been met and accepted the annexation for filing on JUN-71960 subject to your filing of the ordinance with the Secretary of State and the affected county auditor.

Please refer to docket number A-1322 in any future reference to this annexation.

Cordially,

MUNICIPAL CONSISSION

Irving B. Keldsen Secretary

IRK,pdl

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Actorney

#19927

CHAPTER NO. 341

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS

TO THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE

THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. That the following described real property adjoins the City Limits of Sauk Centre and is located in the County of Stearns, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

A part of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter (S% SE%) in Section Sixteen (16), Township One Hundred Twenty-six (126) North, Range Thirty-four (34) West of the 5th P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit: To find the point of beginning commence at the Southeast corner of said Section 16, thence on an assumed bearing of N 000 -21'E and along the East line of said Section 16 a distance of 375.0 ft.; thence N 890-28'W and parallel with the North line of said S1/2 SE1/4 a distance of 33.0 ft. to the point of beginning: thence from the point of beginning and continuing on last said course N 890-28'W a distance of 500.0 ft; thence N 000 -21'E and parallel with said East line of Section 16 a distance of 953.4 ft. to the said North line of S% of SE%; thence S 890-28'E and along said North line of S% of SE% a distance of 140.3 ft. to the intersection with the right-of-way line thus: S 49 -11'-10"E a distance of 423.15 ft.; thence 5 000-21'W 155.5 ft; thence 5 890 -28'E 20.0 ft; thence S 000-21'W 225.0 ft; thence S 89 -28'E 17.0 ft; thence S 00°-21'W 300 ft. to the point of beginning and containing 9.34 acres more or less. Also that portion of U. S. Highway #71 and Interstate Highway #94 and other right of way property situated adjacent to the foregoing tract.

Section 2. That the owner of the said land, has petitioned the City of Sauk Centre to have the said land annexed, added into and made apart of the said City of Sauk Centre.

Section 3. That copies of the petition for said annexation were filed with the Townboard of Sauk Centre Township, the Stearns County Board of Commissioners and the Municipal Commission.

Section 4. That it will be in the best interest of the said City of Sauk Centre that the said lands be annexed to the said City, and said lands are hereby annexed, taken into, and are hereby made a part of the said City of Sauk Centre in Stearns County, Minnesota.

Section 5. That this Ordinance will take effect and be in force thirty (30) days after its publication.

The foregoing Ordinance was duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the City Council, held on the 247# day of 1968.

SEAL

Attest

3

City Clerk

foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved this THTH day of MAY, 1968.

//1 1 //n

MINNES President of City Council of Office President of City Council